



1. The object of the Club is to raise funds for the running and maintenance of Wilbrahams' Memorial Hall & Recreation Ground.

2. The 100+ Club will be administered by Wilbrahams' Memorial Hall & Recreation Ground Trustees

3. The club is open to all Residents of Great & Little Wilbraham and Six Mile Bottom and the surrounding area, their family and friends.

4. Members must be aged 16 or over.

5. Members must fill in an application form (available on www.wilbrahamhall/xxx)

6. Entry will be by subscription of £20 per year per number, paid in advance, which will allow entry into 4 quarterly draws.

7. Members may have more than one number.

8. New members may join during the year and should pay £5 each for the remaining number of draws til April 1st the following year.

9. The draw will be quarterly, on the first Monday of the month in February, May, August & November at the Wilbrahams' Memorial Hall Committee Meeting.

10. Winners will be contacted personally, and names will be published in the Wilbrahams' Warbler magazine.

11. The annual prize fund will be 50% of the annual income— there will be a minimum of 3 prizes each quarterly draw.

12. Registers will be kept recording the name, address, contact details and the number(s) allocated to each member and the subscriptions received. Please inform us of any changes to your details. This data will not be shared with any other organisation.

13. Unless otherwise advised, a member will be deemed to have left the Club if his or her renewal of subscription remains unpaid for the upcoming draw.

14. If a winner cannot be contacted, the winnings will be placed into Wilbrahams' Memorial Hall funds after 6 months.

This 100+ club is being run as a 'small society lottery' under the registration ref SL0015 of Wilbrahams' Memorial Hall with South Cambridgeshire District Council.